P	ASSIGNMEN'T RECORDA	03-1	6-2000	Patents Only
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra			
Ple	ase record the attached original documents or co	1012	92017	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Trevan Rhett Landin James Maxwell Stevenson itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:	2. N	92017 ame and Address of r EH America, Inc. 111 NE 112 th Avenue 'ancouver, WA 98682	
3.	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Correction of previously recorded Assignment at Reel 8857, Frame 0856. To Correct State of Incorporation.			(a) (m. 1. 10.
	Execution Date: Application No. 08/949,205		Additional name(s) & addressint No.	
	If this document is being filing together with a new application is: 10/10/97 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	cation, th	e execution date of th	e application
5.	Name and address of party to who correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Timothy H. Courson, Esq.	6.	Fotal number of appli	cations and patents involved:
	Registration No. 33, 300 SEH America, Inc. 4111 NE 112 th Avenue Vancouver, WA 98682	[Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account numb	e charge to deposit account
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · ·	- pro-	
8. 8/13	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf of the original document. 3/1999 MTHAI1 00000055 500682 08949205	formation		,
ırC	Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	Un		8/5/99 Date
	- ' '			
	Total number of pages including of	cover shee	et, attachments and docu	iment: 1

(Assignment Recordation) Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. SEH 302

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Trevan Rhett Landin	(4)
	(2) James Maxwell Stevenson	(5)
	(3)	(6)

(7) Insert name of Assignee	(7) SEH AMERICA, INC.			
(8) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(8) Washington			
(9) Insert address of Assignee	(9) 4111 N.E. 112th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98682-6776			
(10) Insert identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign App.	(10) SUSCEPTOR APPARATUS FOR EPITAXIAL DEPOSITION AND METHOD FOR REDUCING SLIP FORMATION ON SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATES			
(11) Insert Date of Signing of Declaration	(11) August 26, 1997			

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the above-named, undersigned inventor(s), said undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to the above-identified Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and application any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said application, any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application or Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated with the above-identified invention and application. Further:

- (1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the above-identified application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- (4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- (6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) J. Pierre Kolisch, Reg. No. 15,802; M. H. Hartwell, Reg. No. 18,027; Jon M. Dickinson, Reg. No. 22,820; John M. McCormack, Reg. No. 26,948; Peter E. Heuser, Reg. No. 27,902; James G. Stewart, Reg. No. 32,496; David P. Cooper, Reg. No. 33,372; David A. Fanning, Reg. No. 33,233; Walter W. Karnstein, Reg. No. 35,565; Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe, Reg. No. 33,557; Charles H. DeVoe, Reg. No. 37,305; Stephen F. Gass, Reg. No. 38,462; David S. D'Ascenzo, Reg. No. 39,952; Kasey C. Christie, Reg. No. P-40,559; and Owen W. Dukelow, Reg. No. P-41,002; the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 8/26/97	Signature of Inventor (1)	James	Monwell	Sturn
Date: 2/76/97	Signature of Inventor (2)	do	KAN	<u>/</u>
Date:	Signature of Inventor (3)			PATENT
S DECODDED. 00/0/	14 00 Otture of Inventor (4)			040004 ED 454E 0-0-

RECORDED: 08/05/1999 ture of Inventor (4)

REEL: 010601 FRAME: 0587